OSHKOSH FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
INSPECTION/FEE SCHEDULE

INSPECTION FEES FOR OCCUPANCY OR NEW INSTALLATION

Certificate of Occupancy (New)

Kitchen Hood or Special Suppression System
Fire Alarm System/Testing

Fire Pump Test

Sprinkler System

-Test Less Than 50 Heads
-Test 51-250 Heads

-Test 251-500 Heads
-Test Over 500 Heads

SPECIAL INSPECTION FEES

Re-inspection

Foster, Boarding Home, New CBRF

Food Concession Portable/Temporary

Retail Assembly, Special Event, Trade Show

SPECIAL PERMIT FEES

Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Display Permit
Bonfire Permit

Natural Prairie Burning Permit
-Stand-by for Natural Burning

CITATIONS

Alarm System Activation/Malfunction
Outstanding Violations After 2" re-inspection

$59
$59
$59
$59

$37
$84
$110
$135

$33
$33
$26
$59

$33

$33

$118
$104/Hour

$25
$232/Violation/Per Day



