

## OSHKOSH FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU INSPECTION/FEE SCHEDULE

## **INSPECTION FEES FOR OCCUPANCY OR NEW INSTALLATION**

Certificate of Occupancy (New) Kitchen Hood or Special Suppression System Fire Alarm System/Testing Fire Pump Test	\$59 \$59 \$59 \$59
Sprinkler System -Test Less Than 50 Heads -Test 51-250 Heads -Test 251-500 Heads -Test Over 500 Heads	\$37 \$84 \$110 \$135
SPECIAL INSPECTION FEES	
Re-inspection Foster, Boarding Home, New CBRF Food Concession Portable/Temporary Retail Assembly, Special Event, Trade Show	\$33 \$33 \$26 \$59

## **SPECIAL PERMIT FEES**

Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Display Permit	\$33
Bonfire Permit	\$33
Natural Prairie Burning Permit	\$118
-Stand-by for Natural Burning	\$104/Hour

## **CITATIONS**

Alarm System Activation/Malfunction	\$25
-------------------------------------	------

Outstanding Violations After 2<sup>nd</sup> re-inspection \$232/Violation/Per Day